AIRFLOW REGULATION
Gradna 78A, 10430 Samobor, Croatia
+385 (0)1 33 62 513
Projektiranje, proizvodnja i održavanje opreme za klimatizaciju, ventilaciju i čiste prostore.
Design, production and service of Ventilation, Air-Conditioning and Cleanroom equipment.
Air distribution

RD Product overview
RD-A Product overview
Ordering key
Actuators
RD Diagrams
RD-A Diagrams
AIRFLOW REGULATIONORDERING KEY / RD, RD-A
(1) Volume control
     damper
(2) Diameter
[mm]
(3) Actuator (4) Regulation
RD - Ød - M230 - OZ
(1)
(2)
(3)
Volume control damper type: RD
                                             RD-A
Diametre Ød
Drive
R - manual
M - preparation for a motor drive
M24 - motor drive 24V
M230 - motor drive 230V
(4) Regulation
OZ - two positions
K - continuous
F - returning spring
Q - fast acting
ORDERING KEY  RD/RD-A
5
RD Product overview
RD-A Product overview
Ordering key
Actuators
RD Diagrams
RD-A Diagrams
ACTUATORS
•	 motor drives    - Belimo (open/close, continuous, fast-acting, spring return)
•	 power supply   - AC 24V, 50/60 Hz
		    - DC 24V
•	 IP54 degree of protection
Belimo motor drive
Voltage AC/DC Type Control Torque Energy consumption Wire sizing Weight
[kg] approx.
Dimension
(F x E)
DC24V
LM24A 3-point 5 Nm 1 W 1.5 VA 0.46 160 x 90
NM24A 3-point 10 Nm 1,5 W 3.5 VA 0.75 180 x 90
SM24A 3-point 20 Nm 2 W 4VA 0.94 180 x 90
LM24A-SR continuous 5 Nm 1 W 2VA 0.40 160 x 90
NM24A-SR continuous 10 Nm 2 W 4VA 0.74 180 x 90
SM24A-SR continuous 20 Nm 2 W 4VA 0.93 180 x 90
LMQ24A fast-acting 4 Nm 13 W Imax 20 A @ 5 ms 0.87 190 x 100
NMQ24A fast-acting 8 Nm 13 W Imax 20 A @ 5 ms 1 205 x 110
SMQ24A fast-acting 16 Nm 15 W Imax 20 A @ 5 ms 1.7 180 x 110
LF24 spring return 4 Nm 5 W Imax 5.8 A @ 5 ms 1.4 220 x 110
AC/DC 24/230V NFA spring return 10 Nm 6 W 9,5 VA 3.1 240 x 120
AC 230V
LM230A 3-point 5 Nm 1,5 W 3,5 VA 0.46 160 x 90
NM230A 3-point 10 Nm 2.5 W 5,5 VA 0.72 180 x 90
SM230A 3-point 20 Nm 2.5 W 6 VA 1.1 180 x 90
LM230A-SR continuous 5 Nm 2 W 4 VA 0.50 180 x 90
NM230A-SR continuous 10 Nm 3,5 W 6,5 VA 0.84 190 x 90
SM230A-SR continuous 20 Nm 3.5 W 6,5 VA 1.1 205 x 90
LF230 spring return 4 Nm 5 W 7 VA 1.6 220 x 110
6
RD Product overview
RD-A Product overview
Ordering key
Actuators
RD Diagrams
RD-A Diagrams
ACTUATORS
Wiring diagram
AC/DC 24 V, open/close
1 = black
2 = red
F -spring return
AC/DC 24 V, open/close AC/DC 24 V, 3-point
1 23
1
0
– +
T ~
1
0 1 = black
2 = red
3 = white
1 23
0
1
0
– +
T ~
1
0 1 = black
2 = red